

Mayor and Common Council Borough of Flemington

March 23, 2020

Council Meeting Room

People can attend this meeting online; check the Borough website, www.historicflemington.com, for details.

Work Session (Canceled)

Regular Meeting (7:30 PM)

This meeting is being held in conformance with the Open Public Meetings Act.

Flag Salute

Roll Call:

Betsy Driver Mayor

Caitlin Giles-McCormick
Jessica Hand
Michael Harris
Jeremy Long
Christopher Runion
Council President
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Kimberly Tilly Council Vice President

- I. Mayor's Report
- II. Council Members' Reports
- III. Public Comments Session I (up to 3 minutes each, for a maximum of 30 minutes) Comments of no more than 450 words will be accepted by email to: clerk@historicflemington.com, or dropping them off at the dropbox at Borough Hall, 38 Park Ave., Flemington, by 3 p.m. on March 23.
- IV. Approval of Minutes

Motion To: Approve Minutes: March 9, 2020 Regular Council Meeting

1. Motion To: Approve Minutes: March 9, 2020 Executive Session

Regular Agenda

1. ORDINANCE 2020-4: SECOND READING: AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF BOROUGH-OWNED PROPERTY LOCATED AT 144 MAIN STREET

Comments on this ordinance will be accepted by email to: clerk@historicflemington.com, or dropping written comments off at the dropbox at Borough Hall, 38 Park Ave., Flemington, by 3 p.m. on March 23.

2. ORDINANCE 2020-5: SECOND READING: REGULATING AND PERMITTING COMMERCIAL, TELEVISION, MOVIE AND STILL FILMING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF FLEMINGTON

Comments on this ordinance will be accepted by email to: clerk@historicflemington.com, or dropping written comments off at the dropbox at Borough Hall, 38 Park Ave., Flemington, by 3 p.m. on March 23.

- 3. RESOLUTION 2020-74: WAIVING FEES FOR INSPECTIONS REQUIRED FOR HOME SALES AND OCCUPANCY CHANGES DURING A PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY REGARDING COVID-10
- 4. RESOLUTION 2020-75: APPROVING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FROM CONNOR ATKINSON TO THE NJ FIREMAN'S ASSOCIATION AND HIS MEMBERSHIP IN THE FLEMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
- 5. RESOLUTION 2020-76: AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF A 1999 FORD ECONOLINE VAN, VIN# 1FTSE34F4XHC00160, TO THE FLEMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
- V. Public Comments Session II (up to 3 minutes each, for a maximum of 30 minutes)
- VI. Attorney's Report
- VII. Payment of the Bills

Motion To: Pay the Bills in the Amount of \$249,726.58

VIII. Executive Session for Any Other Applicable Matter Identified During the Regular Meeting (Action May Be Taken)

IX. Adjournment